DI-256
DIAGNOSTICS[] - ABS[WITH[EBD[&BARXKTRC[BYSTEM

DIAGNOSTIC[TROUBLE[CODE[CHART

HINT:
(1 Using[BST[09843-1B040,[¢onnect[iheferminals[Tc[and[CG[ofIDLCS.
(1 Iffany[@bnormality[is[hotHound[When[inspecting[parts,[inspectihe[ECU.
11 Iffd[Malfunction@odefis[displayed[duringfhe[@TC[gheck,@heck[the[dircuitlistedforihe[dode.[For[details
offéach[¢ode,[furnioIhe[pagelteferredo[Uinder[ihe[]See[page’or[tespective[IDTCNo. [in[ihe[PTC

DI7UG-02

chart.
DTC[¢hart[of[anti-lock[brake[$ystem:
DTC No. .
Detection Iltem Trouble Area
(See Page)
C0278/11 . . Lo
Open circuit of ABS solenoid relay circuit
(DI-275) « ABS solenoid relay
C0279/12 * ABS solenoid relay circuit
Short circuit of ABS solenoid relay circuit
(DI-275)
C0273/13 *1 L Lo
Open circuit of ABS motor relay circuit
(DI-271) « ABS motor relay
C0274/14 * ABS motor relay circuit
Short circuit of ABS motor relay circuit
(DI-271)
C0226/21 0 hort circuit of iaht front solenoid circuit * Brake actuator
en or short circuit of ri ront solenoid circui
(DI-269) P 9 «SFRR or SFRH circuit
C0236/22 0 hort circuit of left front solenoid circuit * Brake actuator
en or short circuit of left front solenoid circui
(D1-269) P *SFLR or SFLH circuit
C0246/23 Open or short circuit of right rear solenoid circuit » Brake actuator
| I | | | I
(DI-269) P utotrig ! «SRRR or SRRH circuit
C0256/24 Open or short circuit of left rear solenoid circuit » Brake actuator
| I | | I
(DI-269) P ! ! «SRLR or SRLH circuit
C1225/25 0 hort circuit of SM circuit * Brake actuator
en or short circuit o circui
(DI-287) P «SM1 or SM2 circuit
C1226/26 0 hort circuit of SRM circuit * Brake actuator
en or short circuit o circui
(DI-287) P «SRM1 or SRM2 circuit
C1227/27 o hort circuit of SRG circuit e Brake actuator
n or short cir r
(DI-287) pen of short circult o areut «SRC1 or SRC2 circuit
C0200/31 *1 Right front wheel d ignal malfuncti
i ront wheel speed sensor signal malfunction
(DI-263) 9 P 9
C0205/32 *1 . .
(DI-263) Left front wheel speed sensor signal malfunction * Right front, left front, right rear, left rear speed sensor
e Each speed sensor circuit
C0210/33 *1 , . .
(DI-263) Right rear wheel speed sensor signal malfunction * Speed sensor rotor
C0215/34 *1 Left heel d onal malfuncti
(DI-263) eft rear wheel speed sensor signal malfunction
C1235/35 . . . .
Foreign matter is attached on the tip of the right front sensor
(DI-263)
C1236/36 ) . .
Foreign matter is attached on the tip of the left front sensor
(D1-263) * Right front, left front, right rear, left rear speed sensor
C1238/38 *» Speed sensor rotor
Foreign matter is attached on the tip of the right rear sensor
(DI-263)
C1239/39 . . .
(DI-263) Foreign matter is attached on the tip of the left rear sensor
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C1241/41 N *Battery
(DI-289) Low[battery[positive[yoltage «Charging[$ystem
e Power[$ource[¢ircuit
C1246/46[32 Malfuncti " lind s Master[¢ylinder[pressure[$ensor
(D1-293) alfunctionfinfiaster(gylinder{pressure[sensor * Master[¢ylinder[pressure[$ensor[gircuit
C1249/49 o ) . o « Stop[light[$witch
(DI-296) Open[¢ircuit[of[$top[light[$witch[¢ircuit « Stoplightfswitchgircuit
C1251/51[%1 P ‘ Ked * Brake[actuator
(DI-299) umplinotorfisfiocke « Brake[&ctuator[gircuit
*(Combination[ineter
A(IVE\),T_V;E%N Malfunctionn[ECU :gztr:eti;natlonmnete@lrcun
« Skid[¢ontrol[ECU
*1,[F2:
Even[after{theffroubled[areas[are[iepaired,[ABSWarning[lightwillhot[go[OFFunlessiheffollowing[dperations
are[performed.
ol *1:
(1)O Drive[ihe[yehicle[@t20km/h[{12[mph){Hor[B0[$econds[dr[ore[and[¢heckIhat[ihe[ABS[Warning
light[¢oes[off.
(2)0 Clear[ihe[PTC[{See[page[DI-251).
o[] *2:
(10 KeepliheVehicle[in[Fhe[$tationary[¢ondition[for[B[$econds[dr[inore[and[depressihe[brake[pedal
lightly[2[0r[B[fimes.

(20 Drive[ihe[yehicle[at[ihe[Vehicle[$peedHOkm/h[{31[mph)[andkeep[depressingihe[brake[pedal
strongly[for[@bout[3[$econds.
(3)0 Repeatdhe@bove[dperation[B[iimes[dr{inore[&nd[¢theck[ihatihe[ABS[Warning[light[goes[off.
(4)O0 Clear[ihe[PTC[{See[page[DI-251).
HINT:
There[is[@[¢ase[Thatfhand-held[iester[¢annot[be[iised[Wwhen[ABS[Warning[light[is[always[on.

DTC[¢hart[offraction[¢ontrol[$ystem:

C1223/43 )
(DI-284) Malfunction[in[ABS[¢ontrol[$ystem ABS control system
C1224/44 o hort circuit of NE sianal circuit *NEO circuit

en or short circuit o signal circui
(DI-285) P 9 «Engine ECU
C1201/51 o ) .
(DI-279) Malfunction in engine control system Engine control system

« Brake fluid level
C1202/52 | Brake fluid level low rake fluid leve

* Brake fluid warning switch

(DI1-280) Open circuit in brake fluid level warning switch circuit . . . o
* Brake fluid level warning switch circuit
*TRC+ or TRC - circuit

C1203/53 L . - L .

(DI-282) Malfunction in engine ECU communication circuit *ENG+ or ENG- circuit

* Engine ECU
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